

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9189/2017

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has refiled the matter on 01.12.2017 after curing all the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

Registry to verify and proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER