

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s)OF 2017
Diary No(s) . 9190/2017(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2016
in FAO No. 129/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh at
Shimla)

SANJANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.127067/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.127068/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date : 06-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER