

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 20972/2017

SMT. SANJANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 400/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.135634/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135636/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 20972/2017

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 and 2
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants and respondent No.3 shall file
the statement of case within the statutory period thereafter the
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as
per rules.

C.A. No. 400/2018

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within the statutory period thereafter the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG