

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 20972/2017

SMT. SANJANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 400/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.135634/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135636/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 requests for
adjournment.

List the matters after summer vacation 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER