

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 20972/2017

SMT. SANJANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 400/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.135634/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135636/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 08-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.20972/2017

Appellant Nos.1,2 & 4 have been served with the notice of alternative arrangement. However, no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

As per postal remarks, it is reported that appellant Nos.3 & 5 have expired. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

C.A.No. 400/2018

All the appellants have been served with the notice of alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

(MANOJ JAIN)
Registrar

SB