

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.20972/2017

SMT. SANJANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.400/2018 (XIV)

Date : 27-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.20972/2017

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Advocate has entered appearance for appellant nos.1, 2 and 4 and states that he will take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant nos.3 and 5 within two weeks.

Civil Appeal No.400/2018

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Advocate submits that he will enter appearance on behalf of all the appellants in this appeal.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER