

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 20972/2017

SMT. SANJANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 400/2018 (XIV)

Date : 17-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nita Sukhnandini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh P. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for taking steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant Nos. 3 and 5 and also to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all the appellants in both the matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

