

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 135737/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 20972/2017

SMT. SANJANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 135737/2018 is to be listed only in C.A. No. 20972/2017)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nita Sukhnandi, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the submissions made, the names of
appellant Nos. 3 & 5 are ordered to be deleted from the array
of parties, subject to all just exceptions. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

I.A. No. 135737 OF 2018 is allowed consequently.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER